## **Resolution 2024-25-24**

## Beaumont Unified School District

## California Day of the Teacher

May 14, 2025

WHEREAS, the California Legislature has created the Day of the Teacher to honor teachers and the teaching profession; and

WHEREAS, Education Code Section 37222.10 has established the second Wednesday of each May as the Day of the Teacher, this year's annual observance thus being May 14, 2025; and

WHEREAS, providing high quality educational opportunities for all students continues to be our greatest challenge in education as well as our most vital responsibility; and

WHEREAS, we rely on our teachers to ensure proper instruction in a wide variety of subjects; and

WHEREAS, in addition to teaching academics, teachers provide guidance, support, and encouragement to their students; and

WHEREAS, many times it is the interest and attention of a favorite teacher that steers a student in to a career field; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees is extremely proud of our exemplary teachers who serve the students in the Beaumont Unified School District; and

**WHEREAS**, it is appropriate that the Board of Trustees recognize teachers in the Beaumont Unified School District and express gratitude for the care and concern they have for our students.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that schools in the Beaumont Unified School District set aside May 14, 2025, to honor and recognize the outstanding contributions teachers have made to our communities and encourage all citizens to participate in observances that express their appreciation.

A FAM

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of April 2025, in Beaumont, California.

AYES:	ALITY BOOK
NOES: ABSENT:	COMMUNITY RELEVANCE
ABSTAIN:	A Shared Commitment Beaumont Unified School District
Mrs. Melissa Williamson, Board President	Mrs. Mays Kakish, Superintendent